state aid fluctuations 351,535   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   351,535

Designated for
subsequent year 3,633,960   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   3,633,960

Designated for
subsequent years 527,302   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   527,302

Total fund equity 16,200,477   1,453,293   2,310,919   8,442,977   387,411   2,109,340   820,350   134,431,659   -   166,156,426

Total liabilities &
fund equity 21,843,406$   1,552,176$   3,677,843$   8,446,477$   395,018$   2,109,340$   824,232$   134,431,659$   43,795,121$   217,075,272$

PRO FORMA BALANCE
As of June 30, 2024

Governmental Funds Proprietary Funds Account Groups

13

Fiduciary Total

Special Special

Revenue Capital Debt Enterprise Internal Revenue Fixed Long-Term Memorandum

General Operating Projects Service Fund Service Non-aidable Asset Debt Only

ASSETS

Cash &
investments 15,409,061$   1,157,998$   2,459,757$   8,545,419$   101,859$   2,433,606$   824,271$   -$   -$   30,931,971$

Receivables

Property tax 4,896,303   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   4,896,303

Accounts 1,362,660   403,503   -   -   37,559   -   -   -   -   1,803,722

Inventory -   -   -   -   255,676   -   -   -   -   255,676

Amount available
in Debt Service fund -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   8,545,419   8,545,419

Amount to be provided
for long-term debt -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   34,261,302   34,261,302

Fixed assets -   -   -   -   -   -   -   137,451,659   -   137,451,659

Total assets 21,668,024$   1,561,501$   2,459,757$   8,545,419$   395,094$   2,433,606$   824,271$   137,451,659$   42,806,721$   218,146,052$

LIABILITIES

Accounts
payable 694,375$   6,328$   1,380,593$   3,535$   7,683$   -$   3,921$   -$   -$   2,096,435$

Employee-
related payables 1,627,865   101,880   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   1,729,744

Deferred
revenues 3,510,307   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   3,510,307

General
long-term debt -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   42,806,721   42,806,721

Total liabilities 5,832,546   108,207   1,380,593   3,535   7,683   -   3,921   -   42,806,721   50,143,207

FUND EQUITY

Investments in
fixed assets -   -   -   -   -   -   -   137,451,659   -   137,451,659

Retained earnings -   -   -   -   387,411   -   -   -   -   387,411

Fund Balance:

Reserve for post-
employment benefits 2,500,000   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   2,500,000

[…]

state aid fluctuations 310,956   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   310,956

Designated for
subsequent year 3,070,415   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   3,070,415

Designated for
subsequent years 466,433   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   466,433

Total fund equity 15,835,477   1,453,293   1,079,164   8,541,884   387,411   2,433,606   820,350   137,451,659   -   168,002,844

Total liabilities &
fund equity 21,668,024$   1,561,501$   2,459,757$   8,545,419$   395,094$   2,433,606$   824,271$   137,451,659$   42,806,721$   218,146,052$

PRO FORMA BALANCE
As of June 30, 2025

Governmental Funds Proprietary Funds Account Groups

14

Combined

Capital Debt Internal
General Operating Non-aidable Projects Service Service Enterprise Total

REVENUES
Local government 5,454,126$   744,439$   -$   -$   8,487,219$   -$   -$   14,685,784$
State funds 33,133,483   864,644   -   1,167,648   -   -   -   35,165,775
Program fees 7,224,814   -   -   -   -   -   -   7,224,814
Material fees 416,726   -   -   -   -   -   -   416,726
Other student fees 586,544   -   295,000   -   -   -   -   881,544
Institutional 750,000   1,875,000   345,000   195,000   375,000   6,960,780   1,458,000   11,958,780
Federal funds 20,000   3,125,515   7,700,000   331,019   -   -   -   11,176,534

Total revenues 47,585,693   6,609,598   8,340,000   1,693,667   8,862,219   6,960,780   1,458,000   81,509,957

EXPENDITURES
Instruction 26,701,218   4,455,617   145,000   3,328,642   -   325,000   -   34,955,477
Instructional resources 1,646,742   -   -   386,500   -   26,000   -   2,059,242
Student services 5,391,190   514,506   7,960,000   -   -   70,000   -   13,935,696
General institutional 11,153,884   1,639,475   235,000   1,338,189   -   110,000   -   14,476,548
Physical plant 3,057,659   -   -   4,679,100   8,763,312   40,000   -   16,540,071
Auxiliary services -   -   -   -   -   6,065,514   1,458,000   7,523,514

Total expenditures 47,950,693   6,609,598   8,340,000   9,732,431   8,763,312   6,636,514   1,458,000   89,490,548

Net revenue/(expenditure) (365,000)   -   -   (8,038,764)   98,907   324,266   -   (7,980,591)

OTHER SOURCES/(USES)
Operating transfer in/(out) -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Proceeds from debt -   -   -   6,807,009   -   -   -   6,807,009

Total other sources/(uses) -   -   -   6,807,009   -   -   -   6,807,009

TRANSFERS TO/(FROM) FUND BALANCE
Reserve for prepaids & inventories -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Reserve for operations (211,591)   -   -   -   -   -   -   (211,591)
Reserve for post-employment benefits -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -